

2025-2026

COUNTY OFFICERS INVENTORY OF COUNTY PERSONAL PROPERTY

INVENTORY OF :	Steve Baird	Director of Public Works	SCOTTS BLUFF
	OFFICIAL	OFFICIAL TITLE	COUNTY

STATE STATUTE SECTION 23-347. INVENTORY STATEMENT; DUTY OF COUNTY OFFICERS TO MAKE; FILING. WITHIN TWO CALENDAR MONTHS AFTER THE CLOSE OF EACH FISCAL YEAR, EACH COUNTY OFFICER SHALL MAKE, ACKNOWLEDGE UNDER OATH AND FILE WITH THE COUNTY BOARD OF HIS OR HER COUNTY AN INVENTORY STATEMENT OF ALL COUNTY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE CUSTODY AND POSSESSION OF SAID COUNTY OFFICER. THE COUNTY BOARD IN EACH COUNTY SHALL EXAMINE INTO EACH INVENTORY STATEMENT SO FILED, AND, IF SAID STATEMENT IS CORRECT AND PROPER IN EVERY PARTICULAR, THE COUNTY BOARD SHALL DELIVER EACH OF SAID INVENTORY STATEMENTS TO THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY FOR FILING AS A PUBLIC RECORD IN SAID COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE IN A MANNER CONVENIENT FOR REFERENCE.

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING MUST MAKE ANNUAL INVENTORY AND SUBMIT TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

COUNTY BOARD (EACH MEMBER) COUNTY CLERK CLERK OF DIST COURT COUNTY PHYSICIAN VETERANS SERVICE OFFICE AMBULANCE	COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY JUDGE COUNTY SHERIFF COUNTY ASSESSOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POOR HOUSE/FARM	COUNTY SURVEYOR COUNTY ATTORNEY SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER CUSTODIAN OF COURT HOUSE
---	---	---

AND ALL OTHER OFFICERS IN POSSESSION OF ANY COUNTY PERSONAL PROPERTY.

NOTE: INVENTORY STATEMENTS ARE TO BE FILED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE AFTER APPROVAL OF COUNTY BOARD

THIS FORM IS PRESCRIBED BY THE AUDITOR OF PUBLIC
ACCOUNTS AS PER STATE STATUTE SECTION 23-346

R.R.S. 1943

BOARD OF APPROVAL

2025-2026

**ANNUAL INVENTORY
OF
COUNTY PERSONAL PROPERTY
OF**

Steve Baird
Name of Official

Director of Public Works/Highway Superintendent
Title of Office

of Scotts Bluff County,
State of Nebraska

Filed this _____ day, of _____, 20____

County Clerk

Deputy

Verify by all members of
the County Board

this _____ day, of _____, 20____

OFFICIAL'S OATH

2025-2026

**STATE OF NEBRASKA
COUNTY OF SCOTTS BLUFF**

I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, depose
and say that the foregoing inventory is a just and true
statement of all County personal property in my possession

of this _____ day of _____, 20____

Signature of Official

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this

_____ day of _____ A.D. 20____

Attesting Officer

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
5 Asphalt				
Patch	Cold Mix Patch	100	27.95	2,795.00
Un Pave	Unique Paving	55	15.00	825.00
Un Pave	Unique Paving	108	16.95	1,830.60
				5,450.60

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
10 Blades			
3' PB 3' Plow Blade 4Z8129	6	88.59	531.54
3' PB 3' Plow Blade 4Z8129	8	88.60	708.80
3' PB 3' Plowblade 4Z8129	10	83.38	833.80
4' PB 4' Plow Blades 4Z8119	13	113.76	1,478.88
4' PB 4' Plow Blades 4Z8119	12	113.78	1,365.36
4' PB 4' Plowblade 4Z8119	20	107.08	2,141.60
6Y5230 Scarifier Teeth	9	26.41	237.69
BLD 3/4x8x3 4Z8129 3/4x8x3'	3	84.65	253.95
BLD 3/4x8x4 4Z8119 3/4x8x4'	3	108.72	326.16
BLD 5/8" Hole 8"X8' Grader Blade 5/8" Hole	80	132.70	10,616.00
BLD 5/8" Serrat 5/8" Serrated Curved Edge	25	94.50	2,362.50
BLD M 3/4" Hol 3/4" Hole 8' Blade M Series	20	181.50	3,630.00
BLD Sharq Edg Blades Sharq Edge	8	126.00	1,008.00
BLD Special 4' NMC Blades Special 4' M 3/4"	4	163.46	653.84
BLD5D9731 Cu 5D9731 Cutting Edge Blade	80	147.47	11,797.60
BLD8X8X5/8 8J9821 8' x 8" x 3/4" RD GRDR	19	113.34	2,153.46
BLD8X8X5/8 ROAD GRADER BLADES	20	105.01	2,100.20
BLD8X8X5/8 ROAD GRADER BLADES	16	181.50	2,904.00
Bit Assembly Milling Tip	150	23.12	3,468.00
Circle Wear Ins Circle Wear Inserts (Shims)	6	46.55	279.30
			48,850.68

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
15 Profiler Bits				
1055183	Profiler Bit Assemblies	4	13.57	54.28
Profiler Bit	Profiler Bits	18	63.64	1,145.52
				1,199.80

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
19 Buildings			
BUILDING1 Mir BLOCK STEEL (Min) 50' X 150'	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
BUILDING2 Ge STEEL BUILDING 150'X200'	1	200,000.00	200,000.00
BUILDING3 Ge STEEL BUILDING 100' X 100'	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
BUILDING4 Mit CONCRETE/STEEL 62' X 114'	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
BUILDING5 MI STEEL STORAGE Mit 24' X 32'	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
BUILDING6 MI STEEL STORAGE 12' X 18'	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
BUILDING7 Lyr CONCRETE/STEEL 13' X 36'	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
Carport Carport	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
			434,100.00

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
20 Building Materials				
Metal	Metal	1	25.00	25.00
SPIKE10	Bridge Spikes	100	1.20	120.00
				145.00

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
35 Culverts			
30" Steel Band 30" Steel Bands	1	495.73	495.73
Culv 18"X24' 18" X 24" CMP	6	830.40	4,982.40
Culv 48 X 24 Culver 48" X 24'	1	1,393.92	1,393.92
Culverts/Bands Steel Culverts/Bands	1	174.24	174.24
Culverts/Bands Steel Culverts/Bands	2	63.31	126.62
Culverts/Bands Steel Culverts/Bands/Arched	2	178.74	357.48
FILECABOPEN GRAY OPEN TOP FILE CABINET	1	75.00	75.00
HPILING30 30' H PILING	3	231.00	693.00
IBEAM36X35 36" X 35' 'I' BEAMS (USED)	5	875.00	4,375.00
RAILANCHOR CABLE GUARD RAIL ANCHORS	13	16.36	212.68
SHEETPILE STEEL SHEET PILE 18" X 30' (NE	3	162.90	488.70
TARP 20' X 20' TARP	4	50.00	200.00
TILE12"X8' Nev 12"X8' New	1	112.00	112.00
TILE20X3 20" X 3' (NEW)	8	12.00	96.00
TILE24X6FL 24" X 6' FLARED (NEW)	12	100.00	1,200.00
			14,982.77

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
40 Filters			
100010 Engine Oil Filter	4	1.88	7.52
100351 Oil Filter	1	4.09	4.09
1004 Oil Filter	2	5.60	11.20
101D/ABPN10C Air- Cabin Air Ventilater	2	15.16	30.32
101D/ABPN10C Air- Filter	1	16.13	16.13
1042 Oil Filter	2	4.00	8.00
1042 Oil Filter	1	3.06	3.06
1042 Oil Filter	3	6.12	18.36
109994K Air Brake Dryer Filter	1	25.19	25.19
1163 Trans Filter	1	8.41	8.41
1194 Oil Filter	1	20.76	20.76
1197 Trans Filter Napa	1	2.76	2.76
1243 Oil Filter	1	3.51	3.51
1372 Oil Filter	1	4.00	4.00
1372 Oil Filter	1	4.07	4.07
1372 Oil Filter	1	4.00	4.00
1410 Hydraulic Filter	1	6.22	6.22
1491912 Cab Filter	5	50.97	254.85
1494 Trans/Torque Filter	1	30.02	30.02
1522 Oil Filter	1	4.07	4.07
1522 Oil Filter	1	5.25	5.25
1527217 Air Filter	1	49.05	49.05
1551 hYDRAULIC FILTER	2	5.65	11.30
1566 Hydraulic Filter	1	33.76	33.76
1607 Oil Filter	1	10.80	10.80
1615 Hydraulic Filter	1	53.17	53.17
1622 Transmission Filter	2	7.31	14.62
1647 Oil Filter	2	7.33	14.66
1746 Hydraulic Filter	2	12.02	24.04
1747 Oil Filter	1	27.04	27.04
1748XD Oil Filter	2	31.79	63.58
1748XD Oil Filter	1	31.65	31.65
1749 Oil Filter	2	12.30	24.60
1758 Oil Filter	2	8.76	17.52
1773 Oil Filter	2	4.42	8.84
1791 Oil Filter	1	9.60	9.60
1791XD Oil Filter	1	18.05	18.05
1807487 Filter	1	71.24	71.24
1849 Hydraulic Filter	3	36.77	110.31

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

	Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
1860	Hydraulic Filter	1	19.13	19.13
1860	Hydraulic Filter	1	20.14	20.14
1863	Hydraulic Filter	2	43.61	87.22
1865	Hydraulic Filter	2	20.78	41.56
1970	Spin-On Fluid Filter	3	15.05	45.15
1971XD	Oil Filter	1	24.15	24.15
1R0722	Line A	2	33.77	67.54
1R0739	Engine Fuel Filter	1	16.64	16.64
1R0741	Line A	1	16.00	16.00
1R0762	Fuel Filter	1	29.06	29.06
200941	Air Filter	1	12.23	12.23
2033	Air Filter-Outer	2	35.02	70.04
2034	Air Filter	2	19.39	38.78
2112660	Air Filter	4	40.07	160.28
2126	Air Filter	1	17.02	17.02
21372	Oil Filter	1	4.46	4.46
2306	Air Filter NAPAGOLD	1	6.17	6.17
2314487	Cab Air Filter	1	56.81	56.81
2334	Air Filter-Outer	2	23.90	47.80
2336	Air Filter-Inner	2	25.09	50.18
2488	Air Filter	3	13.30	39.90
2488	Air Filter	1	13.50	13.50
2560	Cabin Air Filter	1	36.38	36.38
2610	Air Filter	2	62.35	124.70
2676	Air Filter	1	23.67	23.67
2692	Air Filter	1	67.49	67.49
2725	Air Filter	2	15.34	30.68
2776	Air Filter	1	26.17	26.17
2803	Air Filter	4	53.08	212.32
2804	Air Filter	3	33.32	99.96
2809	Air Filter	1	67.41	67.41
2917	Air Filter-Outer	2	22.22	44.44
29883	Air Filter	1	5.86	5.86
3033	Fuel Filter	2	3.00	6.00
3118	Fuel Filter	2	5.11	10.22
3128	Fuel Filter	2	14.99	29.98
3132	Fuel Filter	1	17.82	17.82
3138	Fuel Filter	2	12.34	24.68
3231	Air Filter	1	28.67	28.67
3239	Fuel Filter	2	6.49	12.97

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

	Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
3243	Fuel Filter	2	6.11	12.22
3243	Fuel Filter	2	6.11	12.22
3248	Fuel Filter	2	4.35	8.69
3261643	Fuel Water Separator Filter	1	40.68	40.68
3283655	Transmission Filter	1	109.47	109.47
3296	Fuel Filter	2	7.00	14.00
3318108	Air Filter	5	56.39	281.95
3336	Fuel Filter	1	10.46	10.46
3357	Fuel Filter	3	8.33	24.99
3358	Fuel Filter	1	7.42	7.42
3360	Fuel Filter	2	9.04	18.08
3375270	Transmission Filter	1	69.14	69.14
3418	Fuel Filter	1	13.52	13.52
3481	Fuel Filter	2	14.40	28.80
3481	Fuel Filter	4	9.00	36.00
3528	Fuel Filter	2	8.84	17.68
3532	Fuel Filter	1	17.07	17.07
3532	Fuel Filter	2	17.25	34.50
3533	Fuel Filter	2	15.91	31.82
3533	Fuel Filter	2	16.75	33.50
3606	Fuel Filter	1	22.33	22.33
3626	Fuel Filter	1	8.04	8.04
3632	Fuel Filter	2	11.09	22.18
3633	Fuel Filter	2	17.34	34.68
3634	Fuel Filter	1	13.40	13.40
3634	Fuel Filter	1	16.30	16.30
3634	Fuel Filter	2	14.39	28.78
3638	Fuel Filter	2	12.47	24.94
3640	Fuel Filter	1	17.37	17.37
3648	Fuel Filter	2	16.92	33.84
3648	Fuel Filter	2	15.76	31.52
3651XE	Fuel Filter Napa Gold	1	10.03	10.03
3674	FUEL FILTER NAPAGOLD	1	8.65	8.65
3695	Fuel Filter	2	15.14	30.28
3738	Fuel Filter	2	16.74	33.48
3738	Fuel Filter	1	14.91	14.91
3753	Fuel Filter	1	20.19	20.19
3963	Fuel Filter	2	26.17	52.34
3969	Fuel Filter - Napa G	1	52.58	52.58
3969	Fuel Filter	2	66.64	133.28

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

	Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
3979	Fuel Filter	3	75.02	225.06
3986	Fuel Filter	1	34.55	34.55
4006	Fuel Filter	1	6.75	6.75
401062	Oil Filter	2	12.56	25.12
4066	Fuel Filter 4066	2	12.12	24.24
4070	Cooling System Filter	1	8.08	8.08
4071	Coolant Filter	2	7.02	14.04
4073	Coolant Air Filter	2	13.80	27.60
4313	Cab Air Filter	1	9.98	9.98
4314	Cabin Air Filter	2	22.64	45.28
4316	Cabin Air Filter	1	12.72	12.72
4347	Fuel Filter	3	13.83	41.49
4348	Fuel Filter	3	9.62	28.86
4579	Cabin Air Filter	2	8.17	16.34
4805	Cabin Air Filter	3	9.98	29.94
4808	Cab Filter	2	8.33	16.66
4H6112	Breather On Tandem	1	14.86	14.86
4S00686R	Filter	1	72.51	72.51
500031	Air Filter	1	30.87	30.87
5008414	Air Dryer (Disicant Filter)	1	61.06	61.06
500925	Outer Air Filter	1	107.36	107.36
51372	Oil Filter	1	7.17	7.17
5715253	Transmission As-X Filter	1	88.73	88.73
5771435	OUTER AIR FILTER	6	134.40	806.40
600051	Fuel Filter	2	8.55	17.09
600149	Fuel Filter	1	50.36	50.36
600564	FUEL FILTER	2	31.53	63.06
6080	Air Filter	9	8.01	72.09
6080	Air Filter	2	24.57	49.14
610273	Element AS	1	80.41	80.41
610274	Element AS	2	63.67	127.34
612501	Element AS	1	63.07	63.07
612502	Element AS	1	47.67	47.67
6174	Air Filter	2	5.63	11.26
6302	Air Filter	2	8.01	16.02
6375	Air Filter-Inner	1	13.99	13.99
6418	Air Filter	1	12.00	12.00
6429	Air Filter	2	13.60	27.20
6433	Air Filter	1	19.97	19.97
6475	Air Filter	1	24.94	24.94

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

	Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
6476	Air Filter-Outer	1	37.92	37.92
6477	Air Filter-Inner	2	27.65	55.30
6478	Air Filter	2	22.28	44.56
6479	Air Filter	2	27.62	55.24
6581	Air Filter-Outer	3	26.22	78.66
6585	Air Filter	1	32.26	32.26
6689	Air Filter	2	58.94	117.88
6689	Cab Filter	1	36.36	36.36
6744	Air Filter	1	34.29	34.29
6744	Air Filter-Outer	5	31.09	155.45
6761	Air Filter-Outer	2	31.02	62.04
6766	Air Filter-Inner	3	16.01	48.03
6782	Air Filter-Inner	4	24.36	97.44
6804	Air Filter	5	13.02	65.10
6870	Air Filter-Inner	1	51.57	51.57
6871	Air Filter-Outer	2	48.64	97.28
6883	Air Filter	2	34.70	69.40
6932	Air Filter	2	25.61	51.22
6977	Breather Filter	2	3.00	6.00
6I0273	Air Filter CAT	1	83.27	83.27
6I2501	Air Filter-Outer	2	76.60	153.20
6I2502	Air Filter-Inner	1	44.20	44.20
6T0988	Cab Filter For Cat	2	79.15	158.29
6T5068	Cab Filter	1	33.13	33.13
7043	Hydraulic Filter	2	48.61	97.21
7044	Hydraulic Filter	2	42.93	85.86
7044	Hydraulic Filter	2	43.75	87.50
7045	Oil Filter	1	3.54	3.54
7060	Oil Filter	1	2.79	2.79
7062	Napagold Filter	1	4.30	4.30
7133	Power Steering Filter	2	22.00	44.00
7137	Oil Filter	2	12.01	24.02
7140	Oil Filter	3	21.60	64.80
7191	Power Steering Filter	2	15.05	30.10
7197	Hydraulic Filter	10	21.14	211.40
7215	Oil Filter	2	12.76	25.52
7215	Oil Filter	1	13.18	13.18
7243	Oil Filter	2	12.56	25.12
7243	Oil Filter	2	8.65	17.30
7312	Oil Filter	2	15.56	31.12

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
7467 Oil Filter (Auxiliary)	1	34.74	34.74
7521 Oil Filter	2	14.04	28.08
7557 Hydraulic Filter	2	11.63	23.26
7602 Hydraulic Filter	1	69.48	69.48
7606 Hydraulic Filter	4	32.83	131.32
7624 Hydraulic Filter	2	51.49	102.98
7708 Oil Filter	1	41.54	41.54
7709 Hydraulic Filter	2	75.24	150.47
7720 Trans/Torque Filter	2	29.74	59.48
7740XE Hydraulic Filter	1	72.97	72.97
7740XE Trans Filter	1	42.91	42.91
Transmission Filter 4108			
7746XD Oil Filter	2	33.86	67.72
7750S Oil Filter	3	12.94	38.82
7T7358 Filter - A/C	3	53.27	159.81
9082 Cabin Air Filter	2	12.01	24.02
9082 Air Filter	2	10.90	21.80
9161 Cabin Air Filter	1	7.97	7.97
9161 Cabin Air Filter	1	13.32	13.32
9430 Air Filter	3	8.81	26.43
9520 Air Filter GOLD	1	42.15	42.15
9520 Air Filter (Inner)	1	42.15	42.15
9802 Air Filter	1	18.93	18.93
9883 Air Filter	1	12.00	12.00
9886 Air Filter-Outer	2	49.27	98.54
9910 Air Filter	1	17.15	17.15
AR94510 Transmission Filter	1	39.09	39.09
AT101565 Air Filter	4	5.97	23.88
AT178516 Primary Air Filter	2	63.28	126.56
AT193883 Oil Filter	1	87.31	87.31
AT223493 Fuel Filter	1	11.40	11.40
AT307501 Air Filter	1	14.24	14.24
AT365869 FUEL FILTER	1	57.81	57.81
DZ112918 Filter, Fuel	1	124.49	124.49
DZ118283 Oil Filter Kit	1	26.07	26.07
DZ130550 Primary Fuel Filter Kit	2	106.50	213.00
FA1883 Air Filter	1	29.19	29.19
FL820S Filter - Oil	1	12.01	12.01
Hyd Filter -Grac Hydraulic Tank Filter	1	256.17	256.17
LF9009 Engine Oil Filter And Gasket	1	52.64	52.64
R59D10EV Hydraulic Filter	1	53.06	53.06

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
RE51650	Sediment B Filter	1	88.73	88.73
TC020-16324	A/C Filter	1	60.89	60.89
				11,761.84

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
50 Fuel & Supplements				
BrakeKleen	BrakeKleen	90	3.22	289.80
DEF 110v Pum	DEF 110v Pump	1	531.00	531.00
DEF 110v Pum	DEF 110v Pump	1	500.00	500.00
DEF Bulk	DEF Bulk	260	2.75	715.00
DEF Bulk	DEF Bulk	1,000	2.24	2,240.00
DEF Bulk	DEF Bulk	250	2.24	560.00
DF	Diesel Fuel	201	2.68	538.68
DfE	East Diesel Tank #1	1,162	2.68	3,114.16
DFN	North Diesel Fuel Tank	1,574	2.68	4,218.32
DFN	North Diesel Fuel Tank	1,391	2.68	3,727.88
DFS	Diesel Fuel	1,676	2.68	4,491.68
DFS	South Diesel Fuel Tank	960	2.68	2,572.80
DFW	West Diesel Fuel #2	843	2.68	2,259.24
Fuel Pro	Fuel Protect	6	5.88	35.28
Fuel Pro	JD Fuel Protect Keep Clean	1	24.00	24.00
GEL MELT	GEL MELT	6	28.90	173.40
HOWES	Howes Diesel Fuel Treatment	5	5.88	29.40
Howes	Diesel Fuel Treatment	22	10.89	239.58
Refridgerant	SUVA 134-A Refridgerant	15	7.23	108.45
S76750	Howes Diesel Fuel Treatment	22	54.00	1,188.00
UNLEADED	UNLEADED FUEL	2,342	2.59	6,065.78
UNLEADED	UNLEADED FUEL	572	2.59	1,481.48
UNLEADED	UNLEADED FUEL	442	2.59	1,144.78
				36,248.71

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department
Officer's Inventory Report

Page 1 of __ Pages

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
60 Storage Tanks				
DEF Nozzle	DEF Nozzle	1	200.00	200.00
DEF Nozzle	DEF Nozzle	1	195.00	195.00
DEF Tank	DEF Bulk Tank	1	390.00	390.00
DEF Tank	330 Gal DEF Tank	1	382.00	382.00
FUELPUMP	FILL-RITE FUEL PUMP	3	120.00	360.00
Fuel Pump 100	Fuel Pump 100 Gal	2	409.99	819.98
Fuel Tank	Fuel Tank For Pickup	1	499.99	499.99
OILTANK	300 GAL OIL TANK (USED)	1	200.00	200.00
TANK 2000 FL/	2000 GAL FUEL TANK-FLAME SHIEL	2	13,611.63	27,223.26
TANK FUEL	Tank-Fuel Pickup 100 Gal	2	499.99	999.98
TANK1000	1000 GALLON FUEL TANK(MITCHEL	1	600.00	600.00
TANK115	115 GALLON FUEL TANK	1	100.00	100.00
TANK2000	2000 GAL FUEL TANK/PUMP(SCRAF	2	150.00	300.00
TANK2000-2	2000 GALLON FUEL TANK/PUMP(GE	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
TANK4000	4000 GALLON FUEL TANK/PUMP(GE	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
TANK500	FUEL TANK 500 GAL TRAILER(MINA	1	100.00	100.00
TANK500-2	500 GALLON FUEL TANK/PUMP(LYN	1	300.00	300.00
WASTETANK	WASTE OIL TANK	1	200.00	200.00
				47,870.21

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
70 Gravel & Rock				
2A Rd Grvl	2A Road Gravel - State Spec	12	14.83	177.96
2A Rd Grvl	2A Road Gravel - State Specs	45	16.10	724.50
2A Rd Grvl	2A Road Gravel - State Specs	420	16.09	6,757.80
3/8" Chips	3/8" Chips	3,000	22.02	66,060.00
3/8" Chips	3/8" Chips	100	27.50	2,750.00
3/8" Chips	3/8" Chips	280	15.00	4,200.00
4- Oversize	Oversize Rock 4" & Less	45	2.75	123.75
Clay	Clay	7,670	2.04	15,628.45
Clay	Clay	10,431	0.26	2,750.27
Clay	Clay	7,500	0.75	5,625.00
Delce 1	Delce Gravel Stock	809	9.50	7,685.50
Delce 2	Delce Gravel Stock	2,146	11.00	23,606.00
Delce 3	Delce Gravel Stock	40	11.00	440.00
Granite	Crushed Granite	100	6.99	699.00
Oversize Rock	Oversized Rocks	31	15.25	472.75
Oversize Rock	Oversize Rock	21	17.50	367.50
Pitrun Gravel	Pitrun Gravel	349	8.50	2,966.50
Poor Farm Chip	Poor Farm Chip Seal Storage	280	22.00	6,160.00
RR Ballast Rock	Railroad Ballast Rock	52	18.50	962.00
RR Ballast Rock	Railroad Ballast Rock	240	18.50	4,440.00
RR Ballast Rock	Railroad Ballast Rock	9	18.50	166.50
Sand	Sand	30	11.00	331.54
Sand	Sand	15	11.00	163.90
Sand	Sand	2,146	0.75	1,609.50
				154,868.42

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
80 Hardware				
12" Screws	12" Strong-Tie Log Screws	1,500	1.37	2,055.00
5 1/2" Screws	5 1/2" Tie-Bow Log Screws	1,250	0.64	800.00
CHAIN HOOK	3/8" CROSS CHAIN HOOKS	150	1.58	237.00
CHAIN HOOK	5/16" Cross Chain Hook	200	1.43	286.00
CROSS 9/0	CROSS CHAIN 9/0 300' PER BARRE	300	4.57	1,371.00
DEF Flow Mete	DEF Flow Meter	1	110.00	110.00
DEF Flow Mete	DEF Flow Meter	1	110.00	110.00
				4,969.00

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
90 Lubricant			
1413 Mac Dry Graphite Lube	35	6.00	210.00
2388648 Anti Freeze CAT ELC	1	39.05	39.05
30W Spirax 30W	480	4.41	2,114.80
5W20-HIMI5 Oil	14	8.24	115.36
5W30 Oil	13	6.49	84.37
75530 5W20	120	3.72	445.88
75540 0w30	121	4.05	490.47
911 PWR SRV: Power Service 911	20	12.68	253.60
ANTI FREEZE ANTI FREEZE	45	11.57	520.65
ANTI FREEZE ANTI FREEZE	12	15.59	187.08
ANTI FREEZE ANTI FREEZE	35	13.17	460.95
AT315231 Test Tubes For Oil Samples	37	2.42	89.36
Automatic Tran: Automatic Transmission Fluid	4	5.34	21.36
Blaster Penetra Penetrating Oil	7	15.00	105.00
CHEVRON Tra: Transmission Fluid (Heavy Duty	40	9.37	374.80
CTO4526001 Extreme APP Grease	100	9.46	946.00
CTO4739037 CAT TDTO 0W20 2.5 Gal	2	121.76	243.52
CTO4739037 CAT TDTO 0W20 2.5 Gal	3	12.47	37.41
Clear Lube Tough Tax Clear Lube Gel	12	17.83	214.00
DELVAC Trans Transmission Fluid (Light Duty	12	3.90	46.80
DO 15/40 15/40 Diesel Oil	232	5.02	1,164.64
DO 15/40 15/40 Diesel Oil	540	8.51	4,595.40
DO 15/40 15/40 Diesel Oil	400	5.02	2,008.00
Dry Moly Lubric Dry Moly Lubricant	12	20.43	245.16
GREASE GREASE FOR EQUIPMENT	5	3.93	19.65
GREASE GREASE FOR EQUIPMENT	61	6.70	408.70
GREASE GREASE FOR EQUIPMENT	46	8.92	410.32
GREASE GREASE FOR EQUIPMENT	35	18.08	632.80
Graphite Lube Graphite Lube	10	10.71	107.10
HYDRAULIC Hydrau HYDRAULIC FLUID	4	7.32	29.28
HYGARD Hygard JD Transmission Oil	280	4.72	1,321.60
HYGARD Hygard JD Transmission Oil	4	4.73	18.92
High Miles 1-Q1 Oil	16	8.33	133.34
Hydraulic Fluid Mobile Hydraulic Fluid	280	4.46	1,248.80
MTO Multi Purpose Tractor Oil	40	29.83	1,193.20
OIL 50W Transmission Fluid	80	4.48	358.40
OIL 50W Transmission Oil	8	11.24	89.92
OIL 80/90 Gear Oil 80/90	100	5.25	525.00
OIL ARTIC/HYI Artic 0W20 CAT	40	5.03	201.20

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
Oil 0W20 Mobil 0W20	14	4.39	61.46
Oil 0W20 Mobil 0W20	1	4.49	4.49
Oil 0W20 Oil 0W20	80	12.47	997.52
Oil 40W Snow E 40 W Oil Drivetrain Snow Blower	100	4.37	437.00
Oil 50W Transmission Oil 50W	12	5.58	66.96
Oil 5W20 Engine Oil-Synthetic	13	6.99	90.87
Oil 5W20 Engine Oil Synthetic	11	4.39	48.29
Oil 5W30 Oil	13	5.39	70.07
Oil 80/140 Gear Gear Oil 80/140 Shell Spirax	12	29.60	355.20
Oil 85/140 Oil 85/140	120	2.50	300.00
PROBE Sample Probe	33	2.26	74.58
PROBE Sample Probe	15	7.81	117.15
SAMPLE Sample Bottle	50	18.63	931.50
SAMPLE Sample Bottle	12	23.54	282.48
SAMPLE Sample Bottles	15	23.54	353.10
TO Automatic T Automatic Transmission Fluid	79	10.27	811.33
TO10W 10W Transmission/Hydraulic Oil	420	4.46	1,873.20
TO30W DTO Trans Oil 30W	460	12.47	5,736.20
Transmission F Mobil Trans HD 30W	320	3.91	1,251.20
W20G Hydrex Oil 0W20G	14	10.50	147.00
			35,721.49

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
100 Lumber			
DECK3X12X24' 3"X12"X24' DECKING TREATED	257	172.10	44,229.70
STRING6X16X8' 6" X 16" X 8' STRINGERS	22	76.00	1,672.00
STRING6x16x26' 6" X 16" X 26' STRINGER	48	571.00	27,408.00
			73,309.70

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
110 Office Equipment			
BOOKCASE 7' WOOD BOOK CASES (1RM,1VG,;	4	39.95	159.80
Bookcase Bookcase 4 Shelf (Steve)	1	212.81	212.81
CABINET10 BROWN CABINET 10' (STORAGE)	1	60.00	60.00
CABINET2 STEELMASTER 2-DRAWER SM.CAE	1	60.00	60.00
CALC LINDA SHARP CALCULATOR 2196BL	2	125.00	249.99
CALCCS2194 SHARP CALCULATOR CS2194(TAMI	1	150.00	150.00
CAMERA POLAROID DIGITAL CAMERA	1	99.98	99.98
CHAIRARM BROWN VINYL CHAIRS W/ARMS()	11	24.55	270.05
CHAIRBLACK-I BLACK CHAIR W/WHEELS	1	50.00	50.00
CHAIRBLK BLACK CHAIR W/WHEELS	1	160.00	160.00
CHAIRBLUE-B BLUE CHAIR	1	50.00	50.00
CHAIRBOB BLACK CHAIR W/ARM & WHEELS(B	1	199.99	199.99
CHAIRWOOD-I WOODEN CHAIR	1	50.00	50.00
COPIER SAVIN MP3003	1	5,900.00	5,900.00
Camera (Skyler) Kodak PIXPRO AZ528	1	199.00	199.00
Camera Asst S Nikon W300 Camera	1	386.95	386.95
Computer Dural Mechanic Computer	1	2,100.00	2,100.00
DELLLAPTOP PP22L---DELL LAPTOP PC---REF#0	1	1,305.00	1,305.00
DESK LORELL WOOD DESK & PEDESTAL	2	653.47	1,306.94
DESKSMALL-B SMALL OFFICE DESK	2	262.01	524.01
DESKWOOD JASPER WOOD DESK(BOB)	1	175.00	175.00
FILE2 2-DRAWER METAL FILE CABINETS	2	50.00	100.00
FILE4 4-DRAWER FILE CABINETS(STORA	1	40.00	40.00
FILECAB FILE CABINETS	1	57.00	57.00
FILECAB-B 3 DRAWER METAL FILING CABINET	1	120.00	120.00
FILECABTAN-E TAN 2 DRAWER FILE CABINET	1	120.00	120.00
FILEHON2 HON 2-DRAWER FILE CABINET(ADI	1	135.00	135.00
FILEHON4 HON 4-DRAWER FILE CABINETS	2	105.00	210.00
FILEHON4LG1 HON 4-DRAWER LEGAL FILE CABIN	1	67.50	67.50
FILEHON4LG2 HON 4-DRAWER LEGAL FILE CABIN	2	60.00	120.00
FILEHON4LG3 HON 4-DRAWER LEGAL FILE CABIN	1	120.00	120.00
FILEHON4LG4 HON 4-DRAWER LEGAL FILE CABIN	1	200.00	200.00
FILEVIC4LG VICTOR 4-DRAWER LEGAL FILE CA	1	120.00	120.00
Fax Machine Fax Machine	1	74.99	74.99
File Cabinet File Cabinet	2	75.00	150.00
File2drRandy 2 Drawer File Cabinet Randy's	1	283.98	283.98
HEATER ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEATER(B	1	150.00	150.00
HP100 HP PRO LASERJET 100	1	389.00	389.00
Monitors/Stand Monitors/Stand	2	49.99	99.98

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
Nikon Camera / Nikon Camera W300 (Steve)	1	386.95	386.95
PHONES OFFICE PHONES	3	90.00	270.00
POLAROID POLARIOD DIGITAL CAMERA & DIS	1	99.98	99.98
PROJECTOR PROJECTOR (IN CASE)-NIRMA GRA	1	795.00	795.00
Printer Brother Printer MFC-L3770CDW	1	499.99	499.99
RECORDER ACRO PRINT TIME RECORDER()	1	265.00	265.00
TYPETABLE-B GRAY TYPEWRITER TABLE	1	150.00	150.00
TYPEWRITER SMITH CORONA TYPEWRITER	1	50.00	50.00
Time Clock Time Clock	1	2,290.38	2,290.38
Time Clock Time Clock	1	2,290.38	2,290.38
Time Clock Time Clock	1	2,290.38	2,290.38
WORKCENTEF 5 DRAWER BLACK WORKCENTER	1	159.99	159.99
WORKSTAT-B COMPUTER WORK STATION-GREY	1	200.00	200.00

25,975.02

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
130 Other Equipment				
CHAINSAW	STIHL CHAIN SAW	3	431.98	1,295.93
CHAINSAW1	STIHL MS291 18 CHAIN SAW AND C	1	519.98	519.98
CHAINSAW1	18" STIHL CHAIN SAW	2	412.53	825.06
CHAINSAW2	STIHL CHAIN SAW	4	860.00	3,440.00
Camera,Gary	Kodak Pixpro AZ401 Camera	1	161.88	161.88
Diagnostic Lapt	Diagnostic Bundle-Diesel Units	1	14,395.00	14,395.00
Hammer	Hammer	2	22.49	44.97
I PAD	I PAD	1	534.99	534.99
Jump Starter	Jump Starter	1	339.99	339.99
LIFT8T	8 TON CYCLONE 10' LIFT	1	1,985.00	1,985.00
Other Equipmei	15 Gal Oil Drain Pan	1	279.99	279.99
POWWASH	Power Washer	1	600.00	600.00
No Heat				
PROFILER	Monroe Eradicator	1	6,495.02	6,495.02
PROFILER	Monroe Eradicator	1	6,495.02	6,495.02
PROFILER	Monroe 672G Eradicator	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
PUMP	FR 1210C PUMP	1	364.29	364.29
Refridgerator	Refridgerator	2	350.00	700.00
Scarifier	Cat Scarifier Model:2126231_MG	1	4,725.00	4,725.00
Scarifier	Cat Scarifier Model:2126231_MG	1	4,725.00	4,725.00
Scarifier	Cat Scarifier Model:2126231_MG	1	4,725.00	4,725.00
TROLLEY8T	8 TON CM GEARD TROLLEY	1	1,405.00	1,405.00
Tripod Sign Sta	Motor Grader Sign Stands	8	120.82	966.56
WATERTANK	WATER TANK 1900 GALLON	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
WATERTANK	WATER TANK 1900 GALLON	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
WATERTANK	WATER TANK 1900 GALLON	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
				75,023.68

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
135 Parts			
1300229 Seal-O-Ring	1	21.72	21.72
6Y0359 Ripper Tooth (Tip Ripper)	1	77.14	77.14
Air Hose Air Hose	4	9.98	39.92
Brake Chamber 3030 Long Stroke Brake Chamber	1	477.57	477.57
EXTING FIRE EXTINGUISHERS	112	25.00	2,800.00
FIREEXT FIRE EXTINGUISHER	15	116.28	1,744.20
FIRSTAID FIRST AID KIT - LARGE	1	125.00	125.00
FIRSTAID FIRST AID CABINET LG.(BREAK)	1	189.00	189.00
FUELPUMP1.5 1.5 GPM TUTHILL FUEL PUMP	1	200.00	200.00
Minimizer C Br Fender Bracket	2	65.13	130.26
NOZZLE 1" DIESEL FUEL NOZZLE	2	102.33	204.66
Plow Markers 36" Plow Markers 2-Hole Mount	15	20.34	305.10
STROBE STROBE LIGHT	15	60.11	901.65
STROBE STROBE LIGHT	7	105.00	735.00
Serpentine Belt Serpentine Belt	10	79.03	790.25
Spinner 20" Salt/Sand Spinner Clockwis	1	168.25	168.25
Spinner-18" 18" Salt/Sand Urethane Spinner	1	260.66	260.66
Straps Straps	1	1.64	1.64
			9,172.02

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
139 Radios			
869FZJ2502 Unit 4024 4-Way Radio	1	85.00	85.00
869YDE5229 Unit 4021 4-Way Radio	1	85.00	85.00
CIS12T40 TORX	5	23.51	117.56
Cobra HHRT50 Q109005216, 215, 214	2	99.95	199.90
MOTUNITS MOTOROLA MOBILE UNITS(#3-10)	19	800.00	15,200.00
RAD2WAY 2-WAY RADIO	14	359.00	5,026.00
RAD2WAY 2-WAY RADIO-NEW	14	359.00	5,026.00
RADIO2WAY CPI 2-WAY RADIO(RECEPT/ADMIN	1	359.00	359.00
RADIO2WAY 2-WAY RADIO	14	509.00	7,126.00
RADIO2WAY 2-WAY RADIO	14	359.00	5,026.00
RADIOS FIRST WIRELESS RADIOS	6	370.00	2,220.00
REPEATER TOWER REPEATER	1	5,800.00	5,800.00
			46,270.46

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
140 Salt				
Ice Slicer	Ice Slicer	186	158.76	29,529.36
Salt	Salt	3	84.00	252.00
Salt	Salt	970	6.05	5,868.91
				35,650.27

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
150 Traffic Control			
36"X18" Custon Stay Back At Least 100 Ft-	12	72.59	871.08
AUGER STIHL BT121 AUGER	1	899.99	899.99
BLNK 9'X24' 91 9"x24" 911 SIGNS	45	24.09	1,084.05
BLNK18X48 18" X 48"	16	12.05	192.80
BLNK24X24 24" X 24"	3	9.35	28.05
BLNK30X48 30" X 48"	57	29.50	1,681.50
BLNK36X36 36" X 36"	1	14.58	14.58
BLNK8X24 8" X 24"	45	23.87	1,074.15
BLNK8X36 8" X 36"	84	4.31	362.04
Baricade Board 2x10x12 Baricades Boards	4	16.91	67.64
Barrel-Construc Orange/White Barrel	37	108.03	3,997.11
CONE18 TRAFFIC CONES - 18"	10	9.00	90.00
CONE27 TRAFFIC CONES - 27"	75	15.81	1,185.75
CONELOOPER 42" Channelizer Cones	4	23.95	95.80
CONELOOPER 42" Channelizer Cones	7	23.95	167.65
CONELOPPER 42" Channelizer Cones	45	47.45	2,135.25
DBLARROW DOUBLE ARROW BLACK/ORANGE :	20	18.60	372.00
Diamond Blank: 30"X30" Diamond Sign Blanks	130	16.06	2,087.80
FLASHERS FLASHERS FOR BARRICADES	60	58.00	3,480.00
Solar from Barco 2017			
FLASHERSB Flashers Batt Op	8	10.00	80.00
FLASHERSW FLASHERS FOR WARNING SIGNS	5	135.00	675.00
G-105LHA2 Left Hand Hazard Marker	34	23.70	805.80
GREEN HI-DE 24"x50 YDS 911 GREEN SHEETING	25	7.49	187.25
Glass Beads Glass Beads/100 Lb Bag	60	57.90	3,474.00
Guardrail Guardrail 40'	108	20.00	2,160.00
Guardrail Post 4½X48" Post	120	15.00	1,800.00
H-1L HAZARD LEFT	34	21.05	715.70
H-1R HAZARD RIGHT	25	21.05	526.25
Joint ST Flex Joints	10	40.00	400.00
LADDER13 13' LADDER	1	114.00	114.00
LCURVE LEFT CURVE	26	9.95	258.70
LREVCURVE L REVERSE CURVE	15	9.95	149.25
OM-3L OM - 3L	29	44.41	1,287.89
OM-3R OM - 3R	36	37.15	1,337.40
OM1-1 Delineator 9-Button Yello/Yell	3	32.63	97.89
OM1-2 9-Button Delineator Yello2/Blk	3	32.63	97.89
OM4-2 Delineator 9 Button Red On Blk	19	32.63	619.97
OM4-3 Solid Red Diamond	10	32.63	326.30
PAINT- HWY V Highway Paint - White	3,000	12.51	37,530.00

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department
Officer's Inventory Report

Page 2 of __ Pages

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
PAINT- HWY Y Highway Paint - Yellow	2,750	13.41	36,877.50
POST6X6 6" X 6' WOODEN FENCE POST USE	30	2.00	60.00
Plastic Barricad 1"X8"X8' Barricade Boards	40	47.95	1,918.00
R1-1 Stop Sign 30"	16	49.85	797.60
R1-3P All Way Plaque 18" X6"	11	18.42	202.62
R11-2 ROAD CLOSED 48x30 BLK/WHITE	11	85.00	935.00
R2-1 SPEED LIMIT	31	53.90	1,670.90
R3-4 NO U TURN	20	32.63	652.60
R4-7 KEEP RIGHT	2	23.42	46.84
REDUCESPD REDUCED SPEED AHEAD 36X36 W:	14	15.04	210.56
REFWHITE REFLECTIVE SHEETING WHITE 18"	1	370.74	370.74
REFYELLOW REFLECTIVE SHEETING YELLOW 1	1	299.25	299.25
RREVCURVE R REVERSE CURVE	12	9.95	119.40
RRXINGBLNK RR CROSSING 36"	13	16.00	208.00
Radar Speed C Radar Speed Control Solar Powe	2	3,940.00	7,880.00
Rollup Signs 36036 Roll Up Signs (Graders)	14	91.40	1,279.60
SB1-16 END OF MAINTENANCE	1	32.63	32.63
SB1-20 ROAD BREAKUP AHEAD	9	69.00	621.00
SB1-20 ROAD BREAKUP AHEAD BLK/ORG	1	69.00	69.00
SB1-21 LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY BLK/WHITE	7	85.00	595.00
SCHOOL ADVANCE SCHOOL	5	16.40	82.00
SHARPR SHARP R CURVE	12	13.93	167.16
SINGARROW SINGLE ARROW	13	11.94	155.22
STOPAHEAD STOP AHEAD 30"	33	32.32	1,066.56
Special Signs Milled Surgace Ahead Signs	2	165.00	330.00
Speed Limit Speed Limit Signs	21	53.50	1,123.50
T-R1-136 STOF 36x36 Stop Sign	84	34.99	2,939.16
TF18 Springs-Stand-Up Signs	24	32.50	780.00
TORCH SMITH OUTFIT TORCH MBA 30510	1	330.00	330.00
TRAFCOUNT METRO TRAFFIC COUNTERS (TRAF	2	836.00	1,672.00
2018 Units s/n QN922PHV SBC ID# 644-0052 s/n QR54EMR8 SBC ID# 644-0051			
Prior Units Stolen October 2018			
Telespar 2.25"X Telespar 2.25"X3' 12 Ga Stubs	133	11.65	1,549.45
Temp Pave Mrk Temporary Pavement Marker	200	2.54	508.00
W-01 13'6" W- Guard Rail-13'6" W-Beam	14	75.88	1,062.32
W-02 26' W-B Guard Rail-26' W-Beam	40	91.26	3,650.25
W1-1L SHARP CURVE LEFT	5	48.37	241.85
W1-1LH Left Hand Turn Arrow	5	48.37	241.85
W1-1R SHARP CURVE RIGHT	5	48.37	241.85
W1-1RH Right Turn Arrow	5	48.37	241.85

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
W1-2L GRADUAL CURVE LEFT	10	48.37	483.70
W1-2R GRADUAL CURVE RIGHT	10	48.37	483.70
W1-3L SHARP LEFT-RIGHT	1	48.37	48.37
W1-3R SHARP RIGHT-LEFT	1	48.37	48.37
W1-4L GRADUAL LEFT-RIGHT	10	48.37	483.70
W1-4R GRADUAL RIGHT-LEFT	10	48.37	483.70
W1-5L WINDING LEFT	5	48.37	241.85
W1-5R WINDING RIGHT	5	48.37	241.85
W1-6 SINGLE ARROW	5	74.10	370.50
W1-7 Double Arrow 48x24	26	118.21	3,073.46
W1-8 Chevron 18x24	153	11.74	1,795.50
W10-1 RAILROAD	13	48.37	628.81
W10-2L INTERSECTION W LEFT RR	7	32.63	228.41
W10-2R INTERSECTION W RIGHT RR	7	32.63	228.41
W10-4L T INTERSECTION W/RR	10	48.37	483.70
W10-4R T INTERSECTION W/RR	10	48.37	483.70
W11-2 PEDESTRIAN	8	48.37	386.96
W11-3 DEER CROSSING	7	32.63	228.41
W11-4 CATTLE CROSSING	29	32.63	946.27
W13-1 35 M.P.H. PLACARD	1	20.10	20.10
W13-1 MPH W13-1 PLAQUE W/ MPH	17	33.29	565.93
W14-1 DEAD END	10	55.50	555.00
W14-2 NO OUTLET	8	33.29	266.32
W14-3 NO PASSING ZONE	12	33.29	399.48
W15-5 WATER OVER THE ROAD SIGNS (C	6	20.84	125.04
W15-5 WATER OVER ROAD BLK/ORG	7	72.00	504.00
W16-6 HIGH WATER	2	33.29	66.58
W2-1 4-WAY INTERSECTION	10	41.08	410.80
W2-1HA22 Crossroads Symbol	10	48.37	483.70
W2-2 SIDE ROAD INTERSECTION	10	48.37	483.70
W2-4 T INTERSECTION	10	48.37	483.70
W20-1 ROAD WORK AHEAD	12	72.00	864.00
W20-2 DETOUR AHEAD	8	72.00	576.00
W20-3A ROAD CLOSED AHEAD BLK/ORG	11	72.00	792.00
W20-4 ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD BLK/ORG	13	72.00	936.00
W25-7b Watch For Turning Vehicles	5	157.04	785.20
W3-3 SIGNAL AHEAD	1	32.63	32.63
W4-4P Cross Traffic Does Not Stop	1	34.95	34.95
W40-47E BRIDGES MAY BE ICY	4	32.63	130.52
W40-97 LOW WATER CROSSING	4	32.63	130.52

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

	Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
W42-3	BRIDGE OUT BLK/ORG	3	72.00	216.00
W42-3	BRIDGE OUT	5	48.37	241.85
W42-7	TRUCKS ENTERING HWY	1	96.74	96.74
W5-2	NARROW BRIDGE	4	32.63	130.52
W5-3	ONE LANE BRIDGE	4	32.63	130.52
W8-5	Slippery When Wet	1	32.63	32.63
WINDINGL	WINDING ROAD LEFT FIRST 30"	7	9.95	69.65
WINDINGR	WINDING ROAD RIGHT FIRST 30"	3	9.95	29.85
WORKAHEAD	ROAD WORK AHEAD SIGNS (36")	12	22.33	267.96
				164,991.05

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
155 Sign Posts			
Anchor 36" - Te Anchor 36" - Telespar	96	16.85	1,617.60
POST - WHITE 72" White Carsonite Posts	16	21.05	336.80
Telespar 10' Po Telespar 2"X10' 14 Ga Post	412	37.00	15,244.00
Telespar 12' Po Telespar 12' Post	96	12.50	1,200.00
Telespar 8' Pos Telespar 2"X8' 14 Galvanized	96	8.50	816.00
			19,214.40

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
160 Sign Equipment			
48" S Stand SIGN STAND	3	133.75	401.25
48" S Stand SIGN STAND	20	185.95	3,719.00
BARRICADE 8' TYPE III BARRICADES	27	229.00	6,183.00
BARRICADE 8' TYPE III BARRICADES	30	150.07	4,502.10
BARRICADE 8' TYPE III BARRICADES	15	299.00	4,485.00
BARRICADE II 4' TYPE II BARRICADES	9	25.00	225.00
BARRICADE II 4' TYPE II BARRICADES	5	25.00	125.00
Bicycle Walk Bicycle Walk Across Bridge	6	28.75	172.50
Camera Nikon Nikon Camera - Signs	1	386.95	386.95
POST DIGGER POST DRIVER FOR 78" PLUS LENG	1	260.31	260.31
POST PULLER JACK JAW SUPER POST PULLER	1	525.00	525.00
			20,985.11

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
170 Shop Supplies			
AR-B Air Meter Used To Measure Concrete	1	585.95	585.95
Brake Clean Brake Cleaner	1	4.69	4.69
CHAIN CHAIN WITH HOOKS (SOME)	13	4.64	60.32
Cabinet-4 Draw 4-Drawer Storage For Electrica	1	218.97	218.97
Come-A-Long 3/4T Lift Lever Hoist	1	348.00	348.00
DOLLY WHEEL DOLLY	1	379.00	379.00
DRAINPAN 58 QT. DRAIN PAN	1	119.00	119.00
FLU4001 Coolant Test Kit	1	43.44	43.44
Sand Bags - Pc Sand Bags Poly 14"X26"	24	0.69	16.56
Sand Bags - Pc Sand Bags Poly 14"X26"	50	0.69	34.50
Sand Bags - Pc Sand Bags Poly 14"X26"	6	0.69	4.14
Step Ladder Step Ladder 8'	1	156.99	156.99
Step Ladder 6' Step Ladder 6'	1	109.99	109.99
TAMPER CASE TAMPER	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
TOW ROPE 30' TOW ROPE	7	381.74	2,672.18
TOWCHAIN 1/2" X 20' TOW CHAIN	1	100.00	100.00
TOWROPE WHITE TOW ROPES	5	82.22	411.10
TOWROPE WHITE TOW ROPES	1	225.00	225.00
TOWROPE2 WHITE TOW ROPES	1	225.40	225.40
Transfer Pump Transfer Pump	1	329.99	329.99
Welding Rod Welding Rod	30	4.50	135.00
Windshield Wa: Windshield Washer Fluid	25	2.45	61.25
Windshield Wa: Windshield Washer	50	2.79	139.50
Windshield Wa: Windshield Wiper Fluid	13	3.27	42.51

8,023.48

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
180 Shop Tools			
A/C Identifier M A/C Identifier Machine (Mech)	1	5,980.00	5,980.00
A/C CHECK A/C SYTEM CHECK KIT	1	168.99	168.99
AIR WRENCH 1" AIR WRENCH	1	450.00	450.00
ANGLEGRINDER DEWALT 7" ANGLE GRINDER	1	129.99	129.99
Air Hammer Long Barrel Air Hammer	1	149.99	149.99
BANDSAW BAND SAW	1	329.99	329.99
BATTERY CHA BATTERY CHARGER	1	81.97	81.97
Jan 3 2017 Charger Ran Over 0.00 Value			
Bench Grinder Bench Grinder	1	156.58	156.58
CHARGER BATTERY CHARGER WITH CABLE	1	177.39	177.39
CHARGER BATTERY CHARGER	1	215.74	215.74
CIRC SAW 8-1/2" CIRCULAR SAW	2	134.00	267.99
CMP Tool Ace Band Tool For CMP	1	260.39	260.39
CODEREADER CODE READER	1	479.99	479.99
COMPRESS AIR COMPRESSOR	1	1,876.15	1,876.15
COMPRESS Kellogg Mdl 4/67 S/N N56566	1	1,271.98	1,271.98
COMPRESS30 30GAL. AIR COMPRESSOR @ LYM,	1	399.00	399.00
COMPRESSOF INGERSALL-RAND T30 AIR COMPRI	1	1,374.00	1,374.00
CUTTER K-12 CONCRETE CUTTER	1	200.00	200.00
Code Scanner Code Scanner For Check Eng Lig	1	405.99	405.99
Compactor, Grc Ground Compactor	1	2,550.00	2,550.00
DAMPER CASE JUMPING JACK DAMPER	1	500.00	500.00
DEMOHAMMER HITACHI DELMOLITION HAMMER(4C	1	974.94	974.94
DMI Distance Measuring Instrument	1	1,417.00	1,417.00
DRILL 1/2 BOSCH DRILL	1	249.00	249.00
DRILL BOSCH T-HANDLE CORDLESS DRILL	1	197.75	197.75
DRILLBOSCH BOSCH CORDLESS DRILL	1	249.00	249.00
DRILLDEWALT CORDLESS DEWALT DRILL	1	299.99	299.99
DRILLPRESS DRILL PRESS	1	839.00	839.00
DRILLPRESS DRILL PRESS	1	839.00	839.00
Dewalt Cordles: Dewalt Cordless Batteries	4	169.99	679.96
Dewalt Cordles: Dewalt Cordless Battery	1	169.99	169.99
Drill Press Floor Standing Drill Press	1	839.00	839.00
FLOORJACK 22T AIR-HYD FLOORJACK	1	635.99	635.99
FLOORJACK 3.5 T FLOOR JACK	1	199.00	199.00
FLOORJACK10 BLACKHAWK 10 TON FLOOR JACK	1	700.00	700.00
FLRJACK22 22T AIR-HYD FLOORJACK (3 IN SH	3	635.99	1,907.97
Floor Jack 2 T Floor Jack	1	289.99	289.99
GAUGE OXE OXYGEN GAUGE	1	100.00	100.00
GENERATOR HONDA GENERATOR AND COVER	1	1,319.00	1,319.00

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
GENERATOR 2500 WATT GENERATOR	1	600.00	600.00
GENISYS GENISYS UNIT	1	1,370.00	1,370.00
GRINDSAW 9" GRINDER SAW	1	153.00	153.00
Grease Gun Grease Gun	1	179.99	179.99
HANDTOOL 248 PC. MTS. HAND TOOLS	1	299.99	299.99
HOIST TEN TON HOIST	1	1,548.00	1,548.00
Hammer Drill Hammer Drill	1	219.00	219.00
IMPACT IMPACT WRENCH	1	614.99	614.99
IMPACT 1/2 CC DEWALT 1/2" IMPACT WRENCH	2	249.99	499.98
IMPACT HD34 IMPACT WRENCH	2	442.50	884.99
IMPACT1 1" AIR IMPACT	1	450.00	450.00
IMPACT1/2 1/2 DRIVE IMPACT WRENCH	1	185.00	185.00
IMPACT1/2 AIR 1/2" IMPACT WRENCH	1	132.09	132.09
IMPACT1/2 CO CORDLESS IMPACT WRENCH 1/2 IN	1	419.00	419.00
20 Volt			
IMPACT3/4 3/4 IMPACT WRENCH	1	365.95	365.95
IMPACT3/4 IMPACT WRENCH 3/4"	1	299.00	299.00
IMPACT3/4(2) IMPACT WRENCH 3/4"	1	495.00	495.00
IMPACTDRIVE DEWALT IMPACT DRIVER	3	299.99	899.97
IMPACTHAM IMPACT HAMMER	1	544.00	544.00
Impact 3/4" Air Air Impact Wrench 3/4"	1	569.00	569.00
Impact Kit 3/4" Impact Kit 3/4"	1	599.00	599.00
Impact Wrench Impact Wrench Air Powered	1	610.47	610.47
JACK JACK	1	844.44	844.44
JACK2TON JACK 2 TON	1	239.00	239.00
Low Service Jack 2011			
Jack 2 Ton Cost 969.45 Went bad 2011			
JACK3TON 3T LIFT JACK	1	370.00	370.00
JACKSTAND JACK STAND 25T	2	212.50	425.00
JACKSTAND JACK STANDS 7 TON	2	119.00	238.00
JD Water Pump John Deere Water Pump Puller	1	413.14	413.14
Jigsaw Jigsaw 20V MAX	1	209.99	209.99
Jump Box Jump Start Box	1	199.00	199.00
LADDER 12' Ladder	1	279.00	279.00
LIFTJACK 3 TON LIFT JACK	1	116.28	116.28
Laser Level Spectra Precision Laser Level	1	899.00	899.00
Liquid Nit Tank Liquid Nitrogen Tank	1	627.43	627.43
Miller Welder Arc Welder S/N #MC010656V	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
Oil Rag Can Fire Proof Oil Rag Can	1	140.73	140.73
POLESAW STIHL HT101 POLE PRUNER	1	573.97	573.97
POWWASH POWER WASHER	1	967.50	967.50

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
POWWASH POWER WASHER	2	967.50	1,935.00
Plate Compactc Plate Compactor	1	2,069.00	2,069.00
Puma Air Compressor S/N: A1020117	1	1,048.00	1,048.00
Ramp Vehicle Ramps	2	61.07	122.14
SANDBLAST SAND BLASTER	1	500.00	500.00
SCANTOOL GENISYS SCAN TOOL (1/3 R&B)	1	669.33	669.33
Sanding Belt/Pol Sanding Belt/Polisher	1	344.00	344.00
Skilsaw 10-1/4" Skilsaw 10-1/4"	1	337.63	337.63
Solvent Station Solvent Station	1	254.00	254.00
TANK AIRGON GAS TANK	1	265.00	265.00
TANSJACK TRANSMISSION JACK	1	239.00	239.00
TAPDIE TAP & DIE TOOL	1	209.99	209.99
TOOLBOX TOOL BOX	1	150.00	150.00
TOOLBOX TOOL BOX	5	43.33	216.65
TOOLBOX TOOL BOX	3	266.67	800.00
TOOLCHST TOOL CHEST W/WHEELS	2	389.98	779.96
TOOLSET 56 PC. TOOL SET	1	106.44	106.44
TORCH CUTTING TORCH	1	386.09	386.09
TORCH SMITH OUTFIT TORCH MB55A-510	1	258.65	258.65
TORQUE TORQUE WRENCH	1	200.00	200.00
TORQUE WRE TORQUE WRENCH	4	178.88	715.52
TOWROPE TOW ROPE 100,000 LB	1	199.00	199.00
Tool Box ROLLER TOOL CHEST (TOP & BOT	1	389.98	389.98
Tool Chest Roll Rolling Tool Chest	1	809.99	809.99
Torque Multiplie Torque Multiplier 2000 Lb Ft	1	489.93	489.93
Vise 21500 Vise	2	279.99	559.98
Older Vise on hand at the time of purchase			
WRENCH WRENCH SET	1	160.22	160.22
WRENCH WRENCH SET - 14 PIECE STANDAF	2	155.55	311.10
WRENCHMISC 3/8" TO 1-1/8" MISC WRENCHES	1	180.00	180.00
Weed Trimmer Stihl Weed Trimmer	1	349.99	349.99

64,070.20

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
190 Small Tools			
616128 Impact Socket	1	12.99	12.99
90662 Coupler For Impact Wrench	1	15.54	15.54
ARCWELD225 LINCOLN 225 AMP ARC WELDER	1	125.00	125.00
BALLJOINTKIT BALL JOINT SERVICE KIT	1	143.99	143.99
CHOPSAW CHOP SAW-Dewalt 14"	1	159.99	159.99
CHOPSAW CHOP SAW	1	159.99	159.99
CREEPER CREEPER (1 NEW-1OLD)	1	80.28	80.28
Chain Saw Chain Saw	1	489.99	489.99
Chain Saw STIHL Chain Saw MS311	1	539.99	539.99
Cutoff Saw Cutoff Saw	1	1,176.29	1,176.29
DRILL1/2 DEWALT HD 1/2" DRILL - MITCHEL	1	185.00	185.00
DRILL3/8 DEWALT 3/8" USR DRILL	1	69.99	69.99
DRILL3/8 DEWALT HD 3/8" DRILL - MITCHEL	1	143.75	143.75
DRILLBIT TURBOMAX DRILL BITS 1/2 BROKE	3	119.92	359.76
DRILLCORDLE CORDLESS DRILL DEWALT	1	199.99	199.99
Dewalt Air Com Cordless Air Compressor	1	129.99	129.99
Drone Drone	1	1,549.00	1,549.00
FLOORJACK 22T AIR-HYD FLOORJACK	1	165.00	165.00
GAUGEACET ACETYLENE GAUGE	1	100.00	100.00
GRINDER Cutoff Grinder	1	299.99	299.99
Grease Gun Grease Gun	6	299.00	1,794.00
HAMMER BOSCH HAMMER 0611236739	1	420.95	420.95
IMPACTGUN 1/2 IMPACT GUN	1	132.09	132.09
IMPACTOR CORDLESS IMPACTOR DEWALT	4	199.00	796.00
Jack Quick Lift Floor Jack Quick Lift	1	233.99	233.99
LADDER 20' FIGERGLASS EXTENSION LADD	1	219.00	219.00
LADDER LITTLE GORILLA LADDER(4004)	1	189.00	189.00
LADDER 20' EXTENSION LADDER	1	219.00	219.00
Ladder 6' 6' Ladder	1	89.00	89.00
Networkfleet Trackers	102	20.49	2,090.38
Oil Filter Wrenc Oil Filter Wrench	1	13.44	13.44
Pitch Forks Pitch Forks	2	30.00	60.00
Polesaw Pole Pruner/Saw	1	649.99	649.99
Polesaw Pole Pruner/Saw - Stihl HT105	1	539.99	539.99
RECIPSAW RECIPROCATING SAW KIT	2	122.50	244.99
Ratchet Tie Dov Ratchet Tie Down	5	16.60	83.00
SHOVEL LONG HANDLE SHOVELS	6	40.00	240.00
SHOVEL LONG HANDLE SHOVELS	3	24.27	72.80
SNOWBLOW SNOW BLOWER	1	100.00	100.00

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
SOCKET3/4 3/4" DRIVE SOCKET SET	1	100.00	100.00
SOCKETSMET 9MM-30MM REG & DEEP WELL MET	1	169.99	169.99
SPEAKERS OUTSIDE SPEAKERS	1	20.00	20.00
Shop Vacuum Shop Vac Wet/Dry	1	174.98	174.98
Socket Sets Various Size Spocket Sets	10	73.03	730.26
Sockets Socket Set	1	77.36	77.36
TAP AND DIE SET TAP AND DIE SET	1	114.33	114.33
TOOLBOX TOOL BOX	1	71.97	71.97
VACCPUMP VACUUM,GAUGE SET,(A/C SUPPLIE	1	307.15	307.15
VACUUM Tennant Vacuum	1	830.00	830.00
WISE BIG RED VISE	1	100.90	100.90
WISE4 4" WILTON BENCH VISE	1	180.00	180.00
Valve Cap Tool Valve Cap Tool TL-633	1	14.33	14.33
WELD/TORCH WELDER/TORCH	2	143.49	286.98
WELDER LINCOLN WELDER - 225	1	150.00	150.00
WRENMETR METRIC WRENCHES	1	314.97	314.97

17,937.36

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
200 Steel				
REBAR	20' #4 Rebar	10	9.38	93.80
				93.80

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description		Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
210 Tires				
41401-2	Samson Radial G-2GLR82	20	579.00	11,580.00
SPARE	SPARE TIRE	10	300.00	3,000.00
SPARE	SPARE TIRE	1	100.00	100.00
Tire 11R22.5/14	Tire 11R22.5/14	26	267.50	6,955.00
Tire 11R22.5/14	Tire 11R22.5/14	1	291.27	291.27
Tire 14.00-24M	Tire 14.00-24" ML70 Grader	1	515.96	515.96
Tire 14.00R24	Tires/Grader	1	699.00	699.00
Tire 235/70R17	Tire 235/70R17	2	100.00	200.00
TireLT265/70R	Tire LT265/70R17	9	170.00	1,530.00
				24,871.23

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description	Quantity On Hand	Unit Price @ Avg Cost	DollarValue
220 Welding Supplies			
ACETYLENE ACETYLENE CYLINDER 75 CF	2	91.72	183.44
OXYGEN OXYGEN IN UNIT 4002	3	104.29	312.87
OXYGEN OXYGEN CYLINDER 92 CF	1	195.00	195.00
WELDCABLE WELDING CABLE 100'	1	169.95	169.95
WELDMILLER MILLER - WELDER	2	1,938.07	3,876.14
WELDTORCH WELD TORCH	2	143.49	286.98
Weld Helmet Welding Helmet	1	119.99	119.99
			5,144.37

Officer's Inventory Report

As of June 30, 2026

Item Description

Quantity On Hand Unit Price @ Avg Cost DollarValue

Report Total **1,386,900.67**

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department

Equipment List - by Department

 Select: ¹ 999

(Lists equipment assigned to a valid department and not sold)

Minutaire

Eqp #	Memo	Make	Dept: 1	Model	VIN #	In Service	Pur Price	Acqm Depr	Depr	Book Val	Pur Date	Size	Lic #	Life Exp	Year	Std Rate	Meter
1101	JOHN DEERE LOADER	544H		DW544HX571149	2/01/1999	95,486	74,986	5,000		15,500	2/01/1999			8	1999		13,994
2105	JOHN DEERE MOTOR GRADER	670 G		1DW670GXJA0630927	7/28/2010	212,750	167,750	10,000		35,000	7/28/2010			10	2010		18,014
2105 A	BALDERSON SNOW PLOW			13292	1/01/1983						1/01/1983			25	1982		
2106	JOHN DEERE MOTOR GRADER	670G		DW670GX627822	3/09/2010	207,000	162,000	10,000		35,000	3/09/2010			10	2010		19,344
2106 A	BALDERSON BVS880 SNOW PLO	BVS880		104025	11/01/1977						11/01/1977			25	0		
2108 A	BALDERSON SNOW PLOW	BVS880		106748	1/01/1900						1/01/1900			25	0		
2109	JOHN DEERE 670D MOTOR GRAI	670D		DW670DX608673	6/06/2007	167,505	145,505			22,000	6/06/2007			10	2007		21,324
2109 A	FALLS SNOW PLOW	BV13		821135H	1/01/1900						1/01/1900			25	0		
2110	672G JOHN DEERE MOTORGRAC	672G		1DW672GXLDE653973	11/07/2018	149,500	149,500	10,000		-10,000	11/07/2018			0	2013		3,914
4100	FORD PICKUP	F150		1FTRF12W48KD44377	3/08/2008	14,100	11,310			2,790	3/08/2008		41593	6	2008		193,294
4101	INTERNATIONAL TRUCK	F4900		1HTSHZ7R2LH298523	4/01/1990	34,844	24,844			10,000	4/01/1990		31391	8	1990		254,144
4101 A	HENDERSON FSH499SS STAINLE	FSH499SS			2/01/2000	11,241				11,241	2/01/2000			0	0		
4102	CHEVROLET C7H064 TRUCK	C7H064		1GBS7H4C3YJ514216	2/01/2000	44,925	31,925			13,000	2/01/2000		32969	8	2000		102,954
4102 A	GLEDHILL SNOW PLOW	10HSBPC		40575	1/01/1900	4,050				4,050	1/01/1900			25	0		
4103	CHEVY SILVERADO 4 DOOR EXT	K1500		1GCVKNEC6GZ135554	11/19/2015	24,995	17,495	2,500		5,000	11/19/2015		32977	6	2016		181,074
4104	Dodge RAM 1500 ST 4x4 Pickup	0 ST 4X4 DS6		3C6RR7KGP6G75612	12/12/2023	40,792	5,000	5,000		30,792	12/12/2023		50293	0	2023		49,414
4105	FREIGHTLINER 114SD TRUCK	114SD		1FVHG3CY4HHJ7084	12/04/2015	136,990	56,990	10,000		70,000	12/04/2015		43723	8	2016	31.51	213,784
4105A	MONROE SNOW PLOW			15-10-1371	12/04/2015						12/04/2015			0	2016		
4105B	Monroe MS968 Spreader-Stainles	MS969		19-07-3571	12/04/2015	7,735				7,735	12/04/2015			0	0		
4106 A	GLEDHILL SNOW PLOW			34750	1/01/1990						1/01/1990			25	0		
4107	FRIGHTLINER 114SD TRUCK	114SD		1FVHG3FE1KHKJ9240	8/20/2018	146,986	10,000			136,986	8/20/2018		46254	0	2019	31.50	168,384
4107A	Monroe Snowplow	11 Ft			8/20/2018						8/20/2018			0	2018		
4107B	Monroe Spreader	Tailgate			8/20/2018						8/20/2018			0	2018		
4108	FREIGHTLINER TRUCK	M2106		1FVHCYDJ15HU01064	6/04/2004	54,250	42,250			12,000	6/04/2004		40197	8	2005	35.78	312,334
4108A	WATER TANK				7/20/2016						7/20/2016			0	0		
4114	Freightliner 114SD White	eightliner 114S		1FVHG3DV9THWX3577	2/16/2026	191,698				191,698	2/16/2026		51467	0	2026		126,784
4126	Silverado 4WD Double Cab Picku	D Double Cab		1GC5KLE74TF225322	4/08/2026	45,680				45,680	4/08/2026		51470	0	2026		124,714
4142	2006 Ford SRW Super Duty F250	V Super Duty F		1FTNF21596ED02120		19,955				19,955			43701	0	2006		202,754
42	2006 Ford F250			1FTNF21596ED02120	3/03/2006	19,955				19,955	3/03/2006		43701	0	2006		
4200	FORD PICKUP	F150		1FTRG12W39KC16181	5/09/2009	14,503	12,103			2,400	5/09/2009		41572	6	2009		
5104	DIESEL PRESSURE WASHER				6/04/2018	4,275	2,600	1,000		675	6/04/2018			5	2018		
5105	6.5 HP HONDA MOTOR AND WAT			GCBTT-152-7045	3/30/2016	1,043	218	75		750	3/30/2016			0	2016		
							1,650,257			682,207							
Records: 32																	

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department

July 22, 2026

Equipment List - by Department

Select: 1

(Lists equipment assigned to a valid department and not sold)

1

Graders

Eqp # Memo Make Dept: 10 Graders:

2111 CAT Grader

VIN #

12M3AWD N9B00713

Prev Yr's Cur Yr

Accm Depr

In Service

Pur Price

Book Val

Pur Date

Size

Lic #

Life Exp Year

0 2018

Meter

3,910

Records: 1

July 22, 2026

Eqp # **Memo** Make Dept: **110**

5020 TRAILER

Records: 1

Other

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department

Equipment List - by Department

(Lists equipment assigned to a valid department and not sold)

Select: **1**

999

Model	VIN #	In Service	Pur Price	Prev Yr's	Accm Depr	Cur Yr	Pur Date	Size	Lic #	Life Exp Year	Std Rate
4 Wheel	16063576891	4/01/1976	500				500 4/01/1976		2281	0 1976	Meter
			500				500				

July 22, 2026

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department

Equipment List - by Department

(Lists equipment assigned to a valid department and not sold)

Gering

Memo Make Dept: 2

Select: 1
999

1

Eq #	Memo	Make	Dept: 2	Model	VIN #	In Service	Pur Price	Prev Yr's Accm Depr	Cur Yr Depr	Book Val	Pur Date	Size	Lic #	Life Exp	Year	Std Rate	Meter
1201	CAT LOADER			924G	DDA00532	5/03/2003	95,800	79,800	5,000	11,000	5/03/2003			8	2003		9,965
2203	CATERPILLAR 12M3 MOTOR GRA			12M3	N9F00515	4/27/2016	234,150	122,150	15,000	97,000	4/27/2016			10	2016		12,811
2204	CATERPILLAR MOTOR GRADER			12H	AMZ00596	3/06/2006	178,000	156,000	5,000	17,000	3/06/2006			10	2006		24,404
2205	CATERPILLAR 140H MOTOR GRA			140H	2ZK5617	4/01/2001	147,056	124,868	10,000	12,188	4/01/2001			10	2000		318,231
2205 A	HENKE SNOW PLOW			6531	TT02-308063RG	4/01/1981	2,600			2,600	4/01/1981			25	0		
2206A	HENKE SNOW PLOW					10/02/1976	2,000			2,000	10/02/1976			25	1976		
2206B	HENKE SCARIFIER				15393	10/02/1976	2,149			2,149	10/02/1976			25	1976		
2207A	RYLIND SNOW PLOW				104327	12/01/1977	985			985	12/01/1977			25	1978		
2208	JOHN DEERE MOTOR GRADER			670D	DW670DX615207	3/01/2008	166,822	143,822	5,000	18,000	3/01/2008			10	2007		20,481
2209	CAT 12M3 MOTOR GRADER			12M3	N9R00223	9/05/2023	183,917			183,917	9/05/2023			0	2016		6,845
2209A	BALDERSON V-PLOW 117"			2307098_MG	7YW05501	11/13/2023	16,400			16,400	11/13/2023			0	2023		
2210	CAT 12M3 AWD Grader			12M3	N9B00526	5/02/2024					5/02/2024			0	2017		5,191
4001	FORD F550 4X4 SERVICE TRUCK			J F550 Super	1FDAF57Y29EA18295	5/04/2023	28,900	18,900	10,000		5/04/2023			0	2009		78,885
4201A	Air Compressor				A1020117		1,048			1,048				0	2018		
4202	INTERNATIONAL 7400SFA TRUCK			7400SFA	1HTWHAZT5CJ537194	4/01/2011	117,418	116,418	5,000	-4,000	4/01/2011		41355	8	2012		246,715
4203	CHEVROLET PICKUP			CK10903	1GCNKPEA7CZ172276	11/02/2011	19,825	15,225		4,600	11/02/2011		41361	6	2012		214,335
4205	CHEVROLET PICKUP			C1500	1GCEC14V42Z233712	1/04/2002	21,014	19,014		2,000	1/04/2002		39451	6	2002		252,645
4207 A	MONROE SNOW PLOW				34763	1/01/1900	4,050			4,050	1/01/1900			25	0		
4207B	Monroe Tailgate Sander			MS969	18-10-4966	1/09/2019	7,150			7,150	1/09/2019			15	2018		
4208	Western Star Dump Truck			47X	5KKHBPFE5PLUG4364	2/21/2023	196,509	50,000	50,000	96,509	2/21/2023		50315	0	2023	38.16	45,915
4209	CHEVROLET 4DR EXTEND CAB			K1500	1GCVKNEC8GZ130761	11/19/2015	24,995	16,995	5,000	3,000	11/19/2015		43722	6	2016		212,645
4210	DODGE RAM 1500 4X4			RAM 1500 4X4	3C6JD7DP9CG245038	12/22/2020	16,900	10,000	2,000	4,900	12/22/2020/30/20		46282	0	2012		105,545
4211	2023 Dodge Ram 1500 4X4			0 ST 4X4 DS6	3C6RR7KG1PG675613	12/12/2023	40,792	5,000	5,000	30,792	12/12/2023		50294	0	2023		47,425
4226	Chevrolet Silverado			4 WD	1GC5KLE75TF226544	4/08/2026	45,680			45,680	4/08/2026		51471	0	2026		68
5203	JAMES TRAILER			10'	116027	1/01/1900	300	300			1/01/1900		87029	0	1996		
5204	Mi T M Hot Water Power Washer			SP-3003-3MG	Eng/GCBGT-1825131	1/15/2019	4,118		500	3,618	1/15/2019			0	2018		21
							1,558,577										562,585

Records: 26

July 22, 2026

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department

Equipment List - by Department

Select: **1**

(Lists equipment assigned to a valid department and not sold)

Loaders

Eqp # **Memo** Make Dept: **20**

1303

John Deere 624 P-Tier Wheel Lo

Model

624 P

VIN #

1DW624PAKMLZ10396

In Service

12/02/2024

Pur Price

165,800

Prev Yr's

Accm Depr

165,800

Cur Yr

Depr

165,800

Size

12/02/2024

Lic #

Life Exp Year

0 2021

Std Rate

1,746

Meter

Records: 1

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department

Equipment List - by Department

Select: **1**

(Lists equipment assigned to a valid department and not sold)

Mitchell

Exp #	Memo	Make	Dept: 3	Model	VIN #	In Service	Pur Price	Prev Yr's	Accm Depr	Cur Yr	Book Val	Pur Date	Size	Lic #	Life Exp	Year	Std Rate	Meter
1302	CATERPILLAR 928F LOADER			928F	2XL00432	11/01/1994	89,881	73,881	5,000		11,000	11/01/1994			8	1994		10,011
2303	CATERPILLAR MOTOR GRADER			12M3	N9F00516	4/27/2016	234,150	122,150	15,000		97,000	4/27/2016			10	2016		13,441
2305A	BALDERSON SNOW PLOW					1/01/1900						1/01/1900			25	0		
2306	JOHN DEERE 670G MOTOR GRAI			670G	1DW670GXADE651546	6/26/2013	193,187	113,187	10,000		70,000	6/26/2013			10	2013		17,161
2306A	Balderson Snow Plow														0	0		
2307	CATERPILLAR MOTOR GRADER			140 H	2ZK00577	6/01/1996	170,000	142,500			27,500	6/01/1996			10	1996		25,931
2307A	BALDERSON BVS88" SNOW PLO			BVS88"	106746	1/01/1979						1/01/1979			25	1976		
2308A	Scarifier					4/01/1988						4/01/1988			25	0		
2309A															0	0		
2310	JOHN DEERE 770G MOTOR GRAI			770G	1DW770GXEEF664608	11/07/2018	159,500	40,000	20,000		99,500	11/07/2018			10	2015		13,141
2310A	L-W Henke Snow Plow			8	1207										0	0		
2311	CAT 140-15 MOTOR GRADER			140-15	EB200227	12/29/2020	256,200	38,000	20,000		198,200	12/29/2020			0	2020		6,611
4301	CHEVROLET CK10903 PICKUP			CK10903	1GCNKPEA5CZ172096	11/17/2011	19,825	15,825	1,000		3,000	11/17/2011		41362	6	2012		197,461
4302	CHEVROLET PICKUP			C1500	1GCEC14V24Z294494	4/17/2004	22,215	19,315			2,900	4/17/2004		39565	6	2004		1,911,701
4303	FORD F150 PICKUP			F150	1FTRT12W28KD44376	3/03/2008	14,110	12,110	822		1,178	3/03/2008		41594	6	2008		1,389,621
4306	FREIGHTLINER TRUCK			FL80	1FVXJFAB9XHA41860	5/12/1998	41,814	31,814			10,000	5/12/1998		46291	8	1999		8,831
4307	FREIGHTLINER TRUCK			M2 106	1FVHC3DJ17HX70464	6/17/2006	58,500	48,500			10,000	6/17/2006		40163	8	2007		335,911
4307A	HENKE SNOW PLOW				10627	9/21/2015						9/21/2015			0	0		
4308	FREIGHTLINER TRUCK			114 SD	1FVHG3CY6FHGK1083	10/22/2014	131,511	90,511	20,000		21,000	10/22/2014		43758	8	2015		244,391
4308A	MONROE SNOW PLOW				14-07-1465	9/21/2015						9/21/2015			0	0		
4308B	Monroe Tailgate Sander			MS969	18-10-4965	1/09/2019	7,150				7,150	1/09/2019			15	2018		
4309	CHEVROLET 4DR EXTEND CAB 4			K1500	1GCVKNEC7GZ133649	11/20/2015	24,995	16,495	7,500		1,000	11/20/2015		32979	6	2016		247,351
4310	FREIGHTLINER TRUCK-WATER T			M2106	1FVHCYDJ35HU01065	6/04/2004	54,250	43,250			11,000	6/04/2004		40196	8	2005		270,951
4322	Chev Silverado K1500 Pickup 4x			K1500	1GCPDDEK2NZ615608	11/02/2022	47,148	10,000	10,000		27,148	11/02/2022			0	2022		103,531
4326	Chev Silverado 2500			Silverado 2500	1GC5KLE74TF226096	4/08/2026	45,680				45,680	4/08/2026		51469	0	2026		631
5304	Mi T M Hot Water Power Washer			SP-3003-3MG	Eng/GCBGT-1825132	1/16/2019	4,118	500			3,618	1/16/2019			0	2018		
											1,574,233							

1

Equipment List - by Department

Select:

ept: 4

4029 2015 Ford F350 Super

Cur Yr
Prev Yr's

Lic #

Size

Pur Date

ok Val

Depr

Accm De

Pur Price

In Service

1

VIN #

19

Model

1

Dept: 4

Make

Memo

db=

0 2015

50281

2/03/2025

28,500

0

28,500

2/03/2025

054392

B66FE

1F18X3

Super f

09C1B

22

super

15

0104 0107

7

670

28,500

28.500

Scotts Bluff County Highway Department

Equipment List - by Department

 Select: ¹ 999

(Lists equipment assigned to a valid department and not sold)

All County

Exp #	Memo	Make	Dept: 6	Model	VIN #	In Service	Pur Price	Prev Yr's	Cur Yr	Book Val	Pur Date	Size	Lic #	Life Exp	Year	Std Rate	Meter
1000		GRADALL	Excavator	XL4100	G14107	12/01/2001	283,860	262,360	5,000	16,500	12/01/2001			15	2001		2,000
1000A		GRADALL	Chassis	XL4100	411536	12/01/2001					12/01/2001		39596	0	2001		4,520
1002		KUBOTA	MINI EXCAVATOR	BU U35-4	14935	11/14/2022	53,000	43,000	10,000	19,194	11/14/2022		87043	0	2020		510
1003 A		TRAIL KING	TRAILER	TKT50	ITKCO2833XM085547	8/01/1998	19,194			4,500	8/01/1998			0	1998		
1004		JOHN DEERE	BACKHOE	310D	T0310DB818753	8/03/2003	18,350	13,850		27,000	8/03/2003			12	1996		3,200
1005		CATERPILLAR	TRACTOR/CRAWL	D7F	94N7996	9/01/1974	78,147	51,147		27,000	9/01/1974			10	1974		2,900
1006		CATERPILLAR	TRACTOR/DOZER	D6T	JHB00251	4/03/2008	238,272	143,272	10,000	85,000	4/03/2008			20	2008		7,360
1007		JOHN DEERE	160G Excavator	160G	1FF160GXEMF058173	4/08/2021	169,177	150,000	10,000	9,177	4/08/2021		N/A	0	2020		2,310
1008		JOHN DEERE	BROOM W/74 HP V		821924	5/01/2022	49,975	42,475	5,000	2,500	5/01/2022			0	2021		800
1009		CATERPILLAR	ROLLER		PS150TFPS00669	6/02/2022	40,300	32,800	5,000	2,500	6/02/2022			0	2007		3,830
1010		MOWER	TRACTOR	JD 4440	4440H021216R	7/01/2012		14,000		-14,000	7/01/2012			25	1984		5,780
1010A		TERRAIN KING	BAT WING MOWE	D315DCN	AG15-014134	7/01/1998	6,850			6,850	7/01/1998			0	1998		
1010B		John Deere	ROTARY MOWER	JD CX15	1POCX15FKBPO12262	6/05/2014	13,500			13,500	6/05/2014			15	2011		
1010C		Gravel Retriever		PUP	2309109	10/02/2023	9,970			9,970	10/02/2023			0	2023		
1011		OSHKOSH	ROTARY SNOW BLOW	H-2515-MP3	10T3E1BX7N1045691	6/13/2023	75,000	70,000	5,000		6/13/2023			0	1992		3,120
1011A		BLOWER DRIVE ENGINE	kosh Snow Blc											0	1992		2,210
1012		OSHKOSH	ROTARY SNOW BLOW	H-2518-MP3	10T3E1BX5N1045690	6/05/2023	75,000	70,000	5,000		6/05/2023			0	1992		3,040
1012A		BLOWER DRIVE ENGINE												0	1992		1,610
4002		CHEV	SILVERADO 350	F350	1GBJK39688E160296	7/02/2019	17,500	10,000	5,000	2,500	7/02/2019		46262	0	2008	18.85	241,840
4004A		HONDA	GENERATOR			2/18/2015					2/18/2015			0	0		
4005A		TANDEM	AXLE PJ TRAILER (Skid	T6202	3CVT62025F2526582	12/03/2014	5,395			5,395	12/03/2014		43757	0	2015		
4006		JOHN DEERE	SKID STEER LOAD	319E	1T0319EJPEJ274765	12/19/2014	42,611	24,111		18,500	12/19/2014			20	2015	18.00	920
4006A		10005 Forks				5/13/2015	795			795	5/13/2015			0	2015		
4006B		BOBCAT	BROOM		7337715	12/11/2020					12/11/2020			0	2020		
4006C		JOHN DEERE	AUGER	PA308	1T0PA308TL0002443	8/11/2021	2,600			2,600	8/11/2021			0	2020		
4008		CHEVROLET	SILVERADO K1500	K1500	1GCNKPEA2D2343274	5/28/2013	18,995	14,995		4,000	5/28/2013		41580	6	2013		148,880
4009		CHEVROLET	PICKUP	C1500	1GCEC14V82Z234345	1/02/2002	16,241	14,041		2,200	1/02/2002		39450	6	2002		263,330
4010		FORD	TRUCK	F350	2FDKF37HXTCA21130	12/01/1995	19,701	14,701		5,000	12/01/1995		31373	5	1996		187,930
4015		FREIGHTLINER	TRUCK	FL80	1FVXJFABXNL482744	4/01/1992	35,445	25,445	10,000		4/01/1992		40147	8	1992		81,700
4016		FORD	TRUCK Sander	LNT8000	1FDYW82E9SVA39325	11/01/1994	61,616	51,616		10,000	11/01/1994		31356	8	1995		224,150
4016A		HIGHWAY	SLIDE IN SANDER	E2020	E2020	1/01/1996	16,900			16,900	1/01/1996			25	1996		
4017		SUZUKI	2.5 TON CAB/CHASSIS	NQR	JALE5W161G7900161	5/05/2016	101,589	46,589	10,000	45,000	5/05/2016		43727	0	2016		12,460
4017 A		EZ LINER	PAINT STRIPER	AL-120	1L15577PS	5/05/2016					5/05/2016			0	2016		470
4019		Chevy	Silverado K1500 4x4 Quad	Silverado	3GCPDDEK1NG627328	11/07/2022	47,148	37,148	10,000		11/07/2022			0	2022		56,730
4020		CHEV	Ext Cab 1/2 Ton 4x4 Picku	Silverado K1500	1GCRKPEA6BZ320448	10/04/2019	17,500	11,000	5,000	1,500	10/04/2019		46264	0	2011		117,900

July 22, 2026

Select:

Select: 1 999

Memo Make Dept: **6**

Prev Yr's Cur Yr

Select: 1 999

Select: 1 999

Records: 62

Records: 159

3,006,393